Su
bj
ec
t t
o
er
ro

mating connector including1.0 m cable, open end: 008-
083
Order Code
CLIMATIC
 Operating temperature –40 °C up to +85 °C
 Storage temperature –55 °C up to +85 °C
 Climatic conditions category to IEC 68/1: 25/085/21
MECHANICAL
 Flammability:
•	 PCB: UL 94 V-0
•	 Connectors: UL 94 V-0/–1
 Vibration:
•	 According to DIN 41640 part 15: 10 Hz to
•	 500 Hz 5 g rms
•	 Impact (10 impacts per axis x,y,z) 50 g, 6 ms.
 Layerstackup 10 layers/8 layers (2 Slot)
 Connector: 2 mm pitch, 7 rows,
•	 Quality class 2 compliant to spec. I EC
•	 61076-4-101 and BELLCORE GR-1217-CORE
•	 Insertion force 0.75 N and
•	 extraction force 0.15 N of every contact
8 9 7 2 - - 6 0
Option Code and description
2 - right with H.110
3 - right without H.110
0 - 33 MHz, V(I/O) +5 V (coding key brilliant blue)
3 - 33 MHz, V(I/O) +3.3 V (coding key yellow)
6 - 66 MHz, V(I/O) +3.3 V (coding key yellow up to 5 slots only)
Number of slots 04 to 08 (more slots on request)
Bridge 6 -without bridge
8 - Power bolts 4-8 slot
9  DIN 41612 Type M connector 4-8 slot
H - ATX cable 4-8 slot
J - Positronic P47 4-8 slot
0 - 64 bit
1 - 32 bit (on request)
0 - Power inputs tinned
     IEC pins gold-plated class 2
Contact plating